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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

17

IMRAN KHAN 

GHULAM MURTAZA 

MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN RAZA 

SWAIBA ASHRAF 

FAIZAN FAREED 

MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

TASEER MEHDI 

MUHAMMAD HAMAAD NAWAB
(Selected On Additional
Marks)

ZAINAB BIBI (Selected
Against Women Quota)

TARIQ MEHMOOD

GHULAM MUSTAFA

MEHBOOB ALI

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

GHULAM FAREED

NOOR MUHAMMAD ANJUM

DOST MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD BOTA

MUMTAZ HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

94000338

94000094

94001931

94001379

94001268

94000332

94001161

94000077

94001936

BAHAWALPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

SHEIKHUPURA

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

GUJRANWALA

JHANG

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

ANTI-CORRUPTION ESTABLISHMENT PUNJAB, S&GAD

9 Case #  9C2021

9

10

11

12

MUHAMMAD ASIM 

DILAWAR HUSSAIN 

SIKANDAR ABBAS 

TOUQEER SAQIB 

ABDUL AZIZ KHAN

ABBAS ALI

GHULAM ABBAS

SAQIB RAZA

1

2

3

4

94001635

94000798

94001784

94000912

LAYYAH

FAISALABAD

D.G. KHAN

JHANG

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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13

14

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

ASAD ULLAH 

MUHAMMAD JUNAID 

MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR 

ARSLAN RIAZ 

HASSAN ABBAS 

RIASAT ALI 

JAZIB RAMZAN 

AHMAD SHAH ABDALI 

MUHAMMAD WAQAS 

QAISAR ABBAS 

MUHAMMAD AWAIS AMIN 

MUHAMMAD SABIR RAFIQUE 

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

MANZOOR MUHAMMAD

RIAZ HUSSAIN

FAZAL ABBAS

HAJI MUHAMMAD JAN

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

HAQ DAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD AMIN

DILBAR HUSSAIN

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

94001301

94001482

94000519

94001772

94000086

94001790

94000002

94000010

94001076

94000150

94001313

94001305

KASUR

R.Y. KHAN

MIANWALI

D.G. KHAN

BHAKKAR

RAJANPUR

D.G. KHAN

D.G. KHAN

MULTAN

BHAKKAR

FAISALABAD

KHANEWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

KAMRAN SARFRAZ 

HANAN AMJAD 

BILAL AHMAD 

MAHRUNNISA 

WASEEM AKRAM 

MOHSIN NAZEER 

MUHAMMAD AYUB 

ANSAR ABBAS 

MUHAMMAD TAHIR 

MUHAMMAD IJAZ 

MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ

MUHAMMAD AMJAD IMRAN

ABDUL SAMI

ALLAH BUKHSH

MUHAMMAD HANIF

NAZEER AHMED

GHULAM FARID

HAQ NAWAZ

BASHIR AHMAD

ABDUL HAMEED

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

94000937

94001881

94000639

94001795

94001751

94000306

94000474

94002121

94001022

94000958

KHANEWAL

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

SARGODHA

D.G. KHAN

JHANG

R.Y. KHAN

LODHRAN

BHAKKAR

D.G. KHAN

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

MUHAMMAD FAISAL 

SHEROZ ALI 

AZMAT ALI

KHADIM HUSSAIN

1

2

94001911

94000931

T.T. SINGH

LAHORE

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

ANTI-CORRUPTION ESTABLISHMENT PUNJAB, S&GAD

9 Case #  9C2021

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

MUHAMMAD WAQAS 
SHAMAS-UD-DIN

3 94001360 KASUR FAIL


