PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: ANTI-CORRUPTION ESTABLISHMENT PUNJAB, S&GAD

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 9C2021

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	94000338	1	IMRAN KHAN TARIQ MEHMOOD	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	94000094	2	GHULAM MURTAZA GHULAM MUSTAFA	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	94001931	3	MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN RAZA MEHBOOB ALI	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	94001379	4	SWAIBA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	94001268	5	FAIZAN FAREED GHULAM FAREED	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	94000332	6	MUHAMMAD HAMZA NOOR MUHAMMAD ANJUM	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	94001161	7	TASEER MEHDI DOST MUHAMMAD	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	94000077	8	MUHAMMAD HAMAAD NAWAB (Selected On Additional Marks) MUHAMMAD BOTA	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	94001936	17	ZAINAB BIBI (Selected Against Women Quota) MUMTAZ HUSSAIN	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	94001635	9	MUHAMMAD ASIM ABDUL AZIZ KHAN	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	94000798	10	DILAWAR HUSSAIN ABBAS ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	94001784	11	SIKANDAR ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	94000912	12	TOUQEER SAQIB SAQIB RAZA	JHANG	NOT RECOMMENDED		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: ANTI-CORRUPTION ESTABLISHMENT PUNJAB, S&GAD

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 9C2021

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
5	94001301	13	ASAD ULLAH MUHAMMAD ASLAM	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
6	94001482	14	MUHAMMAD JUNAID MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
7	94000519	15	MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR MANZOOR MUHAMMAD	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMME	NDED
8	94001772	16	ARSLAN RIAZ RIAZ HUSSAIN	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	94000086	18	HASSAN ABBAS FAZAL ABBAS	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	94001790	19	RIASAT ALI HAJI MUHAMMAD JAN	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	94000002	20	JAZIB RAMZAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	94000010	21	AHMAD SHAH ABDALI HAQ DAD KHAN	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	94001076	22	MUHAMMAD WAQAS MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	94000150	23	QAISAR ABBAS MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	94001313	24	MUHAMMAD AWAIS AMIN MUHAMMAD AMIN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	94001305	25	MUHAMMAD SABIR RAFIQUE DILBAR HUSSAIN	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: ANTI-CORRUPTION ESTABLISHMENT PUNJAB, S&GAD

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 9C2021

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Specia Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
17	94000937	26	KAMRAN SARFRAZ MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
18	94001881	27	HANAN AMJAD MUHAMMAD AMJAD IMRAN	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	94000639	28	BILAL AHMAD ABDUL SAMI	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	94001795	29	MAHRUNNISA ALLAH BUKHSH	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	94001751	30	WASEEM AKRAM MUHAMMAD HANIF	JHANG	NOT RECOMME	NDED
22	94000306	31	MOHSIN NAZEER NAZEER AHMED	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
23	94000474	32	MUHAMMAD AYUB GHULAM FARID	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
24	94002121	33	ANSAR ABBAS HAQ NAWAZ	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
25	94001022	34	MUHAMMAD TAHIR BASHIR AHMAD	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
26	94000958	35	MUHAMMAD IJAZ ABDUL HAMEED	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
Fo	llowing Can	didate	e(s) Could Not Qualify the Inte	rview		

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	94001911	MUHAMMAD FAISAL AZMAT ALI	T.T. SINGH	FAIL				
2	94000931	SHEROZ ALI KHADIM HUSSAIN	LAHORE	FAIL				

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: ANTI-CORRUPTION ESTABLISHMENT PUNJAB, S&GAD

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 9C2021

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
	24224					
3	94001360		MUHAMMAD WAQAS SHAMAS-UD-DIN	KASUR	FAIL	

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.